ITEM NO.801 COURT NO.12 SECTION IIB

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s). 14569-14571/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/05/2014 in CRMMO No. 4099/2013, CRMMO No. 4105/2013 and CRMMO No. 4098/2013 passed by the High Court Of H.P At Shimla)

M/S. JHS SVENDGAARD LABORATORIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHANTANU MAHARAJ KHOSLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/11/2014 These petitions were Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harin Raval, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv. Mr. yash Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. S. Pattanaik, Adv.

Mr. I. Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The matter is taken up on special mentioning. As prayed by the learned Senior counsel for the Respondent, affidavit shall be filed in the course of the day and the same may be taken on record by the Registry.

2

CCTV footage of Gate No. C of this Court, pertaining to the incident in question and the footage of the corridors of the Court on the relevant date to be preserved till further orders to the contrary.

Affidavit in response, proposed to be filed on behalf of the petitioner, may also be taken on record by the Registry as and when it is filed.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER