www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

2 COURT NO.12 SECTION IIB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.).... of 2014 CRLMP No(s). 14569-14571/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/05/2014 in CRMMO No. 4099/2013, 31/05/2014 in CRMMO No. 4105/2013,31/05/2014 in CRMMO No. 4098/2013 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

M/S. JHS SVENDGAARD LABORATORIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTANU MAHARAJ KHOSLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

CRLMP. 14569-14571/2014 (with permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 05/12/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Yash Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Tarunveer K., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.S. Cheema, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Samarjeet Patnaik, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Garq, Adv.

For M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. Kapil Sibal, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner-company, submits that a special leave petition has been filed by the State of Himachal Pradesh and this petition may be listed along with that special leave petition.

In these circumstances, re-notify this special leave petition after four weeks along with the special leave petition, if any, filed by the State of Himachal Pradesh.

2

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER