www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.11

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) 324-326/2015

No(s).

INDIA

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/05/2014 in CRMMO No. 4099/2013,31/05/2014 in CRMMO No. 4105/2013,31/05/2014 in CRMMO No. 4098/2013 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

M/S. JHS SVENDGAARD LABORATORIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTANU MAHARAJ KHOSLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 334-336/2015

Date : 27/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv. Mr. Samarjeet Patnaik, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Garg, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan Gaur, Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As prayed for, Rejoinder be filed within four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

List thereafter.

Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj Date: 2015.02.28 11:56:02 IST Reason:

> (NEELAM GULATI) COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY) COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com